## **NEWS RELEASE**

## ROBERT THAST ANNOUNCES POSITION IN IZOTROPIC CORPORATION

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## May 31, 2018, Vancouver, British Columbia

This news release is being disseminated as required by National Instrument 62-103 *The Early Warning System and Related Take-Over Bid and Insider Reporting Issues* in connection with the filing of an Early Warning Report regarding common shares (the "**Shares**") in the capital of Izotropic Corporation (the "**Company**").

On May 31, 2018, the Company completed its initial public offering ("**IPO**") of 2,000,000 common shares at a price of \$0.10 per Share for total gross proceeds of \$200,000 pursuant to the final prospectus of the Company dated May 14, 2018 and an agency agreement dated May 10, 2018 between Chippingham Financial Group Limited and the Company.

In connection with the IPO, the Company's Shares were listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange (the "CSE") effective May 31, 2018 and will commence trading on the CSE on June 4, 2018 under the symbol "IZO".

Immediately prior to the closing of the IPO, the Company had 20,499,999 Shares issued and outstanding, immediately after closing of the IPO, the Company had 22,499,999 Shares issued and outstanding on a non-diluted basis and would have 34,899,998 Shares issued and outstanding on a fully diluted basis.

The closing of the IPO and listing of the Shares on the CSE triggered the requirement of Mr. Robert Thast, Chief Executive Officer and a director of the Company, to file an Early Warning report, as immediately prior to the closing of the IPO, Mr. Thast owned 6,366,667 Shares, 1,183,333 Warrants and 200,000 Options, all of which were acquired or granted prior to closing of the IPO. Mr. Thast's ownership of the securities represented ownership of approximately 28.30% and 25.62% of the issued and outstanding shares of the Company immediately after closing of the IPO on a non-diluted and partially diluted basis, respectively.

The Shares and Warrants owned by Mr. Thast are subject to an escrow agreement dated February 13, 2018 among the Issuer, Odyssey Trust Company, as escrow agent and certain securityholders of the Company including Mr. Thast. He has a long-term view of the investments and may acquire additional securities either on the open market or through private acquisitions in the future depending on market conditions, reformulation of plans and/or other relevant factors and subject to applicable securities laws.

A copy of the Early Warning Report describing the above transaction is available on SEDAR at www.sedar.com under the profile of the Company.

"Robert Thast"	
ROBERT THAST	